
Area Type Rescue name Website Contact
Dogs, cats, small animals and reptiles Bristol Animal Rescue Centre bristolarc.org.uk 01179 776043

Dogs, cats and small animals Holly Hedge hollyhedge.org.uk 01275 474719
Cats Bristol and Wales Cat Rescue bristolandwalescatrescue.com 0844 2573525

Dogs, cats, goats, small animals and horses Heart Rescue heartrescue.org.uk 01173 824351
Horses Horseworld horseworld.org.uk 01275 832425

Rabbit and small animals Bristol Rabbit Rescue and Friends bristolrabbitrescue.co.uk bristolrabbitrescue@outlook.com
Rabbit and small animals The Littlest Lives Rescue thelittlestlivesrescue.org.uk hello@thelittlestlivesrescue.org.uk

Dogs, cats, horses, farm and small animals Happy Landings happy-landings.org.uk 01749 860350
Dogs, cats, horses and small animals Ferne Animal Sanctuary ferneanimalsanctuary.org 01460 652214

Dogs, cats, horses, farm and small animals Somerset and Dorset Animal Rescue somersetanddorsetanimalrescue.co.uk 01963 32279
Dogs, cats and small animals St Giles Animal Rescue stgilesanimalrescue.co.uk 01823 490333

Greyhound and lurcher dogs Forever Hounds Trust foreverhoundstrust.org
03000 125125

enquiries@foreverhoundstrust.org

Rabbits and Guinea Pigs Bath Bunny and Guinea Rescue bathbunnyrescue.co.uk

07971 560798
bathbunnyrescue@outlook.com

Wildlife Secret World secretworld.org
01278 783250

info@secretworld.org

Wildlife West Hatch Wildlife Centre rspca.org.uk/local/west-hatch-wildlife-centre
0300 1230721

whdomcen@rspca.org.uk

Hedgehogs Prickles Hedgehog Rescue 07806 744772
Dogs, cats, horses and small animals Blue Cross bluecross.org.uk 0300 777 1934

Feral cats Cat Action Trust http://catactiontrust.org.uk/ 01225 590640
Labrador Retriever Dogs Labrador Retriever Rescue labrador-rescue.org.uk 07791 519084

Wildlife Oak & Furrows rspcaoandf.org.uk 01793 751412
Wildlife Wiltshire Wildlife Rescue wiltshirewildlifehospital.co.uk 01980 629470 / 07850 778752 (emergencies)
Ferrets Fluffy Retreat Ferret Rescue https://www.fluffyretreat.org.uk/ info@fluffyretreat.org.uk   07724 473474

Small animals Cottontails cottontails-rescue.org.uk
https://cottontails-rescue.org.uk/more/contact/

Dogs, cats and small animals Cheltenham Animal Shelter gawa.org.uk 01242 523521

Dogs and cats Teckels Animal Sanctuaries teckelsanimalsanctuaries.co.uk
01452 740300

enquiries@teckelsanimalsanctuaries.co.uk

Dogs and cats Cotswolds Dogs & Cats Home cotswoldsdogsandcatshome.org.uk
01453 890014

info@cdch.org.uk 

Rabbits Windwhistle Warren Rabbit Rescue windwhistlewarren.org.uk alice.windwhistle@gmail.com
Exotics and small animals Amate animalia amate-animalia.co.uk 07584 283053

Dogs Dogs Trust dogstrust.org.uk 0303 003 0000
Cats Cats Protection cats.org.uk 03000 121212

German Shepherd Dogs South West GSD Rescue southwestgsdrescue.org.uk 07775 421099

Birds of Prey Raptor Rescue
08702 410609

secretary@raptorrescue.org.uk

Bats Bat conservation trust bats.org.uk 03451 300228/ 07921 553784
Birds Safe Haven Parrot Refuge safehavenparrotrefuge.com 0792 6992240

Border collie dogs Border Collie Rescue bordercollierescue.org 08456 044941 
Worcestershire Farm animals The Farm Animal Sanctuary thefarmanimalsanctuary.co.uk 01386 834500
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